

CNR : MHAK06-0034572018

R.C.S.NO.132/2018
(Old R.C.S.No.544/2013)
Brajesh Vs. Dy.Engineer & Ors.

ORDER BELOW EXH. 01.
(Passed on 10-07-2019)

Plaintiff and his counsel are absent when called repeatedly. Case was fixed for filing evidence by plaintiff on 16-03-2019. However, plaintiff and his counsel were absent on that day. Hence, case was fixed for passing order of dismissal of suit on 11-04-2019, 01-07-2019 and 10-07-2019. Today also, plaintiff and his counsel are absent. Case is old and pending for more than 5 years. It appears that, plaintiff is not interested to proceed further with the suit. Hence, suit is dismissed in default, with costs.

Date: 10-07-2019.

(B.N.Chikne)
Civil Judge (S.D.), Akot.

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. are same word for word as per original order.

1	Name of Stenographer.	G.S.Bobade
2	Court Name.	Civil Judge (S.D.), Akot.
3	Date of order.	10-07-2019
4	Signed by P.O. on.	10-07-2019
5	Uploaded on.	10-07-2019