

R.C.S. No.132/2018
Brajesh Vs. Dy. Engineer & ors.
Exhibit No. 48

Re-casted issues as per dated 01.01.2026 below Exh.1

I S S U E S “I”

- 1] Does the plaintiff prove that he is lawful tenant of the suit property ?
- 2] Does he further prove that he is in lawful possession of the suit property ?
- 3] Does he further prove that defendant no. 1 without following due process of law is trying to dispossess him from the suit property ?
- 4] Does he further prove that defendants nos. 1 and 2 are trying to make forceful and unauthorized/or illegal construction over the suit property ?
- 5] Is the suit bad for non-joinder of necessary parties ?
- 6] What order and decree ?

Date : 01/01/2026.

(**Shivnath M. Kale**)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.), Akot.